
No. 19-1441 

 

CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS, 

Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

KEN PAXTON, Attorney General of the State of Texas, 

Respondent. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Max Renea Hicks, a member of the Bar of this Court and counsel of record for 

Petitioner, certify that on the 9th day of December, 2020, I served Petitioner’s Reply 

to Brief in Opposition in the above-captioned matter by electronic mail (as well as 

first class U.S. Mail if indicated by *) upon: 

Anne L. Morgan, City Attorney 

Meghan L. Riley, Chief–Litigation 

Patricia L. Link, Assistant City Attorney 

City of Austin–Law Department 

P.O. Box 1546 

Austin, Texas 78767 

(512) 974-2268 

Anne.Morgan@austintexas.gov 

Meghan.Riley@austintexas.gov 

Patricia.Link@austintexas.gov 

 

Counsel for Petitioner City of Austin 
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Kyle Hawkins* 

 Counsel of Record 

Matthew H. Frederick 

Lisa A. Bennett 

Lanora C. Pettit 

Office of the Attorney General–Texas 

P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 

(512) 936-1700 

kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov 

matthew.frederick@oag.texas.gov 

lisa.bennett@oag.texas.gov 

lanora.pettit@oag.texas.gov 

 

Counsel for Respondents Ken Paxton, Attorney General of Texas, and Texas Workforce 

Commission 

 

 

__/s/ Max Renea Hicks______________ 

Max Renea Hicks 

Counsel of Record for Petitioner 

mailto:kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov
mailto:lisa.bennett@oag.texas.gov
mailto:lanora.pettit@oag.texas.gov

